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Inside this issue: Tatton Park 
The year 4 children had a wonderful time on their trip to Tatton 
Park last week as part of their history study of the Anglo Saxons. 
They enjoyed some ‘hands on’ experience with tools and        
equipment that would have been used in the day. It was a great 
success and the children behaved exceptionally. We thank all of 
our volunteer helpers for what was a long but enjoyable day.  

Year 6 SATS 

We would like to congratulate all of our 
year 6 children on completion of their 
SATs this week. The children have 
worked incredibly hard on the run up to 
SATs and we are sure that the results 
will reflect their amazing efforts.  

Well done year 6!  

A Furry Friend 

Sophie the Veterinary Nurse came to visit the Reception children 
this week and this time she bought her special friend Lottie.   
Lottie is her pet Springer Spaniel. We found out lots of            
information about dogs and how to look after them properly. We 
also were able to pet Lottie and help search for her Microchip. 

Solar System Wonders 

Last Friday, Year 5 had a great morning 
learning all about our solar system and 
how planets orbit around the sun. Base 11 
and 12 made their own versions of        
our solar system using various fruit to      
represent the planets! 
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DATE EVENT 

Monday 20th May KS1 SATs Week 

Tuesday 21st May Base 12 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit 12.00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May Reception Visit to Home Farm 
Attingham 

Friday 24th May Break Up For Half Term 

Monday 3rd June  Pupils Return To School 

Tuesday 4th June School Photos - Year Groups, 
Sports, Leavers 

Thursday 6th June  Base 11 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Thursday 6th June  Year 3 Dewa Roman Trip to 
Chester 

Friday 5th July School Summer Fayre—After 
school 

Wednesday 12th June New Reception Parents Induction 
Meeting—2.00pm 

Thursday 13th June New Reception Parents Induction 
Meeting—2.00pm 

Friday 14th June Reception Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 17th June  9.30-11.00am—Reception Sports 
Day 

Tuesday 18th June 9.30-11.45am—KS1 Sports Day 

Wednesday 19th June 9.30-11.45—Years 3&4 Sports 
Day 

Wednesday 19th June 1.00—3.00pm—Year 5&6 Sports 
Day 

Monday 1st July Science Week 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 6 Performance to parents  

Thursday 4th July Year 6 pupils - Crucial Crew  

Friday 5th July Children can dress up for   
Science Week 

Thursday 11th July Year 6 Prom at Casey's 5pm-7pm 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 Fairtrade Coffee Morning 

Wednesday 17th July American Diner Themed Lunch 

Wednesday 17th July FAWS Whole School Mufti Day 

Thursday 18th July Last Day Of Summer Term 

All newsletters, dates and school information is available on our website at http://www.apleywoodprimaryschool.org.uk 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Year 1 ICT Fun 

Base 5 have been creating programs about the sea 
using a programme called Purple Mash. Mr Smith 
from Amazing ICT taught the children about how 
to log on, create a program and how to check it 
worked. The children have their own login details if 
they would like to continue at home.    Mrs Edwards 

 

Pots Appeal 
Mr Snell, our volunteer gardener and 
Governor, has kindly asked if anyone 
might have any unwanted small plant 
pots that we could use 
for our gardening club. 
We would be very 

grateful for any and they will be 
planted with flowers and seedlings 
by our very own green fingered   
lunch time gardening club.   


